COMPETITION POINTS
Points are allocated to crews and based on results at each Rotohoe event and will be totalled at the end of the series.

These totals will then determine the winners of each division over the series.

FOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACEMENTS ON THE POINTS TABLE
- Crews can only accumulate points in ONE division over the series.

- Crews are required to have at least three of the same crew members in each race.
- Crews need to complete at least three Rotohoe races.

- Crews must paddle in the scheduled race. Mixed crews must compete in the womens/mixed race to be eligible for points.

- There must be a minimum of three participants (W1, W2 and W6) in a division. In the event that there are insufficient participants in a
division, paddlers/teams can enter a lower age division (e.g Senior master women can choose to race in the master women division if there
are only 1 or 2 senior master women teams).

- Points allocation: 1st = 4pts, 2nd = 3pts, 3rd = 2pts. All other teams = 1pt.

NB:

Please ensure you register with the same crew name at each event.

RACE RESULTS
RACE 1 - MEN W6 - 18KM
PLACING TIME

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1:23:19
1:23:43
1:26:37
1:31:36
1:36:20
1:36:35
1:37:25
1:44:58

TEAM

Bhutty Boys

Lakers

Waikuta

Gale Force

Steel Eels

Gentle Breeze

Waka Ama o Whakatane
Uenuku

RACE 2 - WOMEN AND MIXED W1 & W2 - 9KM
PLACING TIME

1st
2nd
3rd

1:08:40
1:08:41
1:08:46

TEAM

Anahera Smith
Maylene Papuni
Kelley Korau

CcLuB

Hei Matau

Hei Matau

Ruamata

TMOCC

Heretaunga

TMOCC

Waka Ama o Whakatane
Ruamata

CLUB

Te Au Rere
Te Au Rere
Hei Matau

DIVISION

Premier Men
Master Men
Senior Master Men
Premier Men
Senior Master Men
Premier Men
Senior Master Men
Premier Men

DIVISION

J19 Women

Senior Master Women
Master Women

PLACING IN DIVISION
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
4th

PLACING IN DIVISION
1st
1st
1st
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RACE 3 - NOVICE AND JUNIOR (MEN, WOMEN & MIXED) W6 - 9KM
PLACING TIME

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

0:45:21
0:47:05
0:47:25
0:49:40
0:50:04
0:50:27
0:50:29
0:51:55
0:53:35
0:57:26
0:57:54
0:59:05

TEAM

Puarenga
Ruamata J16
Puutake Ake

Aua

Glenholme
Pohutu

Okareka

Ruamata J19
Wairaka

Tamaki Pure - Red
Outkasts

Tamaki Pure - Blue

RACE 4 - WOMEN AND MIXED W6 - 18KM

PLACING TIME

N/A 0:54:55
1st 1:35:57
2nd 1:36:39
3rd 1:37:17
4th 1:40:27
5th 1:49:49
6th 1:51:56

TEAM

Puutake Ake

Tarawera

Akoranga :)

Uruhina

Hinehopu

TNT Waitakere (5 x men)
Gizzy Gold

RACE 5 - MEN W1 & W2 - 9KM
PLACING TIME

1st
2nd
3rd

0:55:11
0:55:31
1:01:04

TEAM

Marty Helleur
Dan & Rutene
Dal Raerino

CLUB

Te Au Rere
Ruamata
Hei Matau
Ruamata

Te Au Rere

Te Au Rere

Ruamata

Waka Ama o Whakatane
Tamaki OCC1

Hei Matau

Tamaki OCC1

CLUB

Hei Matau
TMOCC

Ruamata

Te Au Rere

Te Arawa Paddlers
Waitakere
Horouta

CLUB
Ruamata

Hei Matau

DIVISION

J19 Men

J16 Men

J19 Women
Novice Men
Novice Mixed
J16 Men

J16 Women
J19 Men
Novice Women
J16 Women
J19 Women
J16 Women

DIVISION

Premier Women
Premier Women
Premier Mixed

Master Women
Premier Mixed

Senior Master Men
Golden Master Women

DIVISION

PLACING IN DIVISION
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
3rd

SERIES POINTS
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PLACING IN DIVISION SERIES POINTS
Completed 9 km (one lap of two), therefore ¢

1st 4
1st 4
1st 4
2nd 3
Did not race in men's race, therefore does nc
1st 4

PLACING IN DIVISION SERIES POINTS
4
3
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