## **COMPETITION POINTS**

Points are allocated to crews and based on results at each Rotohoe event and will be totalled at the end of the series.

These totals will then determine the winners of each division over the series.

## FOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACEMENTS ON THE POINTS TABLE

- Crews can only accumulate points in **ONE** division over the series.
- Crews are required to have at least three of the same crew members in each race.
- Crews need to complete at least three Rotohoe races.
- Crews must paddle in the scheduled race. Mixed crews must compete in the womens/mixed race to be eligible for points.
- There must be a minimum of three participants (W1, W2 and W6) in a division. In the event that there are insufficient participants in a division, paddlers/teams can enter a lower age division (e.g Senior master women can choose to race in the master women division if there are only 1 or 2 senior master women teams).
- Points allocation: 1st = 4pts, 2nd = 3pts, 3rd = 2pts. All other teams = 1pt.

## NB:

Please ensure you register with the same crew name at each event.

## RACE RESULTS

RACE 1 - MEN W6 - 18KM							
PLACING	TIME	TEAM	CLUB	DIVISION	PLACING IN DIVISION	SERIES POINTS	
1st	1:23:19	Bhutty Boys	Hei Matau	Premier Men	1st	4	
2nd	1:23:43	Lakers	Hei Matau	Master Men	1st	4	
3rd	1:26:37	Waikuta	Ruamata	Senior Master Men	1st	4	
4th	1:31:36	Gale Force	TMOCC	Premier Men	2nd	3	
5th	1:36:20	Steel Eels	Heretaunga	Senior Master Men	2nd	3	
6th	1:36:35	Gentle Breeze	TMOCC	Premier Men	3rd	2	
7th	1:37:25	Waka Ama o Whakatane	Waka Ama o Whakatane	Senior Master Men	3rd	2	
8th	1:44:58	Uenuku	Ruamata	Premier Men	4th	1	

RACE 2 - WOMEN AND MIXED W1 & W2 - 9KM							
PLACING	TIME	TEAM	CLUB	DIVISION	PLACING IN DIVISION	SERIES POINTS	
1st	1:08:40	Anahera Smith	Te Au Rere	J19 Women	1st	4	
2nd	1:08:41	Maylene Papuni	Te Au Rere	Senior Master Women	1st	4	
3rd	1:08:46	Kelley Korau	Hei Matau	Master Women	1st	4	

RACE 3 - N	NOVICE AND	JUNIOR (MEN, WOMEN & MIX	(ED) W6 - 9KM			
PLACING	TIME	TEAM	CLUB	DIVISION	PLACING IN DIVISION	SERIES POINTS
1st	0:45:21	Puarenga	Te Au Rere	J19 Men	1st	4
2nd	0:47:05	Ruamata J16	Ruamata	J16 Men	1st	4
3rd	0:47:25	Puutake Ake	Hei Matau	J19 Women	1st	4
4th	0:49:40	Aua	Ruamata	Novice Men	1st	4
5th	0:50:04	Glenholme		Novice Mixed	1st	4
6th	0:50:27	Pohutu	Te Au Rere	J16 Men	2nd	3
7th	0:50:29	Okareka	Te Au Rere	J16 Women	1st	4
8th	0:51:55	Ruamata J19	Ruamata	J19 Men	2nd	3
9th	0:53:35	Wairaka	Waka Ama o Whakatane	Novice Women	1st	4
10th	0:57:26	Tamaki Pure - Red	Tamaki OCC1	J16 Women	2nd	3
11th	0:57:54	Outkasts	Hei Matau	J19 Women	2nd	3
12th	0:59:05	Tamaki Pure - Blue	Tamaki OCC1	J16 Women	3rd	2
RACE 4 - V	WOMEN AN	D MIXED W6 - 18KM				
PLACING	TIME	TEAM	CLUB	DIVISION	PLACING IN DIVISION	SERIES POINTS
N/A	0:54:55	Puutake Ake	Hei Matau	Premier Women	Completed 9 km (one la	p of two), therefore
1st	1:35:57	Tarawera	TMOCC	Premier Women	1st	4
2nd	1:36:39	Akoranga :)	Ruamata	Premier Mixed	1st	4
3rd	1:37:17	Uruhina	Te Au Rere	Master Women	1st	4
4th	1:40:27	Hinehopu	Te Arawa Paddlers	Premier Mixed	2nd	3
5th	1:49:49	TNT Waitakere (5 x men)	Waitakere	Senior Master Men	Did not race in men's ra	ce, therefore does n
6th	1:51:56	Gizzy Gold	Horouta	Golden Master Women	1st	4
RACE 5 - N	MEN W1 & V	V2 - 9KM				
PLACING	TIME	TEAM	CLUB	DIVISION	PLACING IN DIVISION	SERIES POINTS
1st	0:55:11	Marty Helleur	Ruamata			4
2nd	0:55:31	Dan & Rutene				3
3rd	1:01:04	Dal Raerino	Hei Matau			2